13R25US - 12/2022
Neles™ V-port segment valve
Wafer RE1 and flanged RE13 series
Neles RE series V-port segment valves are
economical high performance valves in a
quarter-turn design. They are offered with a
variety of trim options from standard and low
Cv trims for general applications, to noise/

153R25US - 12/2022
Neles™ V-port segment valve Wafer RE1 and flanged RE13 series
How to order
Example:
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
- RE1 D A 03 D J J S T / -
1. Sign Trim codes
--- Standard V-port (no sign)
Q- Low noise and anti-cavitation trim (for 2" and larger)
C005- Maximum Cv = 0.5 (for 1" only)
C015- Maximum Cv = 1.5 (for 1" only)
C05- Maximum Cv = 5.0 (for 1" only)
C15- Maximum Cv = 15.0 (for 1" only)
2. Sign Product series
RE1 Flangeless body, face-to-face acc. to ISA S75.04 and
DIN/IEC 534 Part 3-2. (Available in sizes 1” - 8”)
RE13 Flanged body, face-to-face acc. to ASME B16.10 (spool
piece construction) (Available in sizes 1” - 12”)
RE*
Flanged body, face-to-face acc. to ISA-75.08.02 and IEC
60534 Part 3-2. Only L-Construction (4th sign = L)
(Available in sizes 1”-12”)
* For RE options other than Sign 4 “L” reference technical bulletin 3 R 24 EN.
3. Sign Pressure rating (Note: See charts on page 4)
C ASME 150
D ASME 300 for RE1D use sign "D" for both 150# and 300#
valves.
5. Sign Size
Inch 1", 1 1/2", 2", 3", 4", 6", 8", 10", 12"
4. Sign Construction
A Standard, drive shaft with ANSI keyway to actuator
L RE13 Body (drilled to accept spool piece, but does not
include spool
6. Sign Body, blind flange & screw materials
A ASTM A351 gr. CF8M (standard for sizes 12” and larger as
well as 300# Class Flanged models)
D ASTM A216 gr. WCB / 1-0619 (blind flange & gland bolting
A4-80, corresponds to B8M)
D1 ASTM A216 gr. WCB / 1-0619 + Nitrated (US markets
only)
C ASTM A351 gr. CG8M (blind flange & gland bolting A4-80,
corresponds to B8M)
Note: - Gland material is always CF8M
7. Sign Segment materials
J Type AISI 329+HCr; ANSI 316+HCr for low Cv segments
C CG8M + HCr
S Type AISI 329 ( without chrome ). Used with soft seats, eg.
RECA_CSJT2T
8. Sign Shaft, pin & bearing materials
J Type AISI 329 Drive Shaft & PTFE on SS 316 net
9. Sign Seat design and materials
S
Stainless Steel+Cobalt Hard facing,
Inconel 625 spring, Filled PTFE/Elgiloy lipseal,
-40 °F …+480 °F ANSI/FCI 70-2 class IV, General services
T2 Stainless Steel with PTFE+C25 % insert
E Cobalt based alloy, -40 °F …+480 °F
Non-tight, extremely erosive services.
10. Sign Stem packing & blind flange seal
T PTFE V-rings, live-loaded
G Graphite rings, live loaded (fire-safe)
11. Sign Model code
- Version 0
A Version A is used only with NPS02, NPS03-10 / DN50,
DN80-DN250, only in RE series
12. Sign Flange facing
/ - ASME B16.5 (Ra 3.2 – 6.3 / RMS 125-250)
Cover EN1092-1 Type B1